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MADRAS RACE CLUB
MADRAS RACES 2021-2022

(Under M.R.C. Rules of Racing)
15TH DAY, THURSDAY, 10TH FEBRUARY 2022

The Chief Justice Trophy - (About

. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Zaveri Stud Farm Pvt Ltd's

. Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd ,

Clover
Livestock Pvt.Ltd & J M Livestock
Private Limited's

. Prasad R R's

. The Estate of Late Lakshmanan RM's
. J M Livestock Private Limited's

. Muthukaruppan K R & Gopal V M's

11.

12.

13

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

N
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Husain Sultanali Nensey , Nissa
Hoosein Nensey & Saif Hoosein Nense

The Alaska Handicap -

About) 1200 metres.
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1800 metres.
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A handica

A handica;

ANGELINO
Futnani
EMELDA

DURANGO
GALLANTRY

SPICY STAR
EAGLE PRINCE
SPEED AIR
PENANG
DIVINA

for Horses rated 40 to 85 (Handica

7 Dhruv Kumar
4 B.Suresh

7 P.Krishna
6 Deepesh Narredu

R.Karthik
R.Foley
Deepesh Narredu
K. S. Mandanna
J.Sebastian
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for Horses rated 40 to 65 (Handica;

5 J.Sebastian
6 *Fahad Khan
4 J.Sebastian
5 J.Sebastian
5 B.Suresh

6 K. S. Mandanna

»

B.Suresh

8 Ramanathan R
8 Fahad Khan
7

*Dhruv Kumar

4 Deepesh Narredu

5 Ajith Kumar V

5 James Mckeown

4 R.Foley

5 B.Suresh

6 K. S. Mandanna
6 B.Suresh

4 Adhiraj Singh

A handicap for Horses rated

4 *J.Sebastian
7 K. S. Mandanna
5 Dr.Anil Kumar

4 Deepesh Narredu
4 J.Sebastian

. Vazhaparambil J Joseph's b g BEETHOVAN
. Priya Raman's b m STARRIYA
. Muthiah A C's b g WIND SYMBOL
. Vazhaparambil J Joseph's b m SHALEM
. Muthuvellayan K's dk b h LORDSHIP
. Belliappa K K , Bala Kumar C R & b g MAGNETISM
Suresh N's
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP & Sans b c TUDOR
Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s
. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's b g MY KINGDOM
. Deepak Kumar's b g EXCELLENT PHOENIX
. Dhruv Kumar Futnani's dkb m STAR RANKING
Futnani
Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd , Chetan b g ALEXANDER
Shantilal Shah , Prem F Vazirani &
Saldanha B E's
Murali Venkataswamy's b g GRANDIOSE
(late CAVALLO VINCENTE)
Joydeep Datta Gupta , Shouryabrata b m SIRONA
Mondal , Ananda Bose , Jayanta
Mukhopadhyay & Sigma Scan Systems
Pvt.Ltd & Samira Piperno & Bhaskar
Banerjee & Biswajit DuttaMarthand
Singh Mahindra's
Murugappan AL's b £ BOHEMIAN GRANDEUR
Muthuvellayan K's b m EMBRACE
Belliappa K K's b h KINGS SHOW
M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of ch m STAR FLING
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Neil Madan Bahal & Jai-Govind Stud b g CONSTANT VARIABLE
Agricultural Farm's Jodha
The MSRM .Meyyappan Chettiar Memorial Trophy - (About) 1400 metres.
40 65 (Handi
Pathy S's dk b c MR KOOL
. Belliappa K K's b g KNIGHT IN ARMOUR
. Cheriyan Abraham's b m IGNORANCE IS BLISS
(late DUE DILIGENCE)
. Bhupendar Singh SS's ch £ LADY MIMI
. Muthiah A C's b c OFF SHORE BREEZE
. Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. , b f SANTA CLARA

Akhtar Adamji Peerbhoy , Shahnaz
Akhtar Peerbhoy & Ajaykumar Arora's

Jodha

4 Adhiraj Singh

84

83
73

71
68
65
65
60

58

65
65
62
59
57

56
56
55
54

51

49

49

49
48
48
47

46

41

64
60

59

59
57

57
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. Dhevanathan Yadav T ,

Hallmark Racing & Equine Services
LLP's
Pathy S's

Annamalai V's

The Estate of Late Lakshmanan RM's
Sans Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s
Jatin Laxmikant Trivedi , Nitin
Himmatmal Jain & Rajesh Monga's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Shahnawaz Hasan's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Husain Sultanali Nensey , Nissa
Hoosein Nensey & Saif Hoosein Nensey's

The G.Kasturi Memorial Cup -

(About) 1200 metres.

published in the prospectus)

. Kishore Futnani's

Meenakshi Yadav
, Karishma Yadav & Harini Yadav's

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP & Sans

Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s

. The Estate of Late Lakshmanan RM's

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP &

Chandrakanth Kankaria's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

. Gaurav Gopalkrishan Sethi & Abhimanyu

Jagdish Thackersey's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Yashasvi D Galvankar's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Murugappan AL's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's

Murali Venkataswamy's
Cheriyan Abraham & Nagaraj D's

Javeed Ghatala Md , Jai-Govind Stud
Agricultural Farm , Venugopala Reddy M
& Asha Bhat's

Prem F Vazirani , Suresh G Advani ,
Saldanha B E & Stride Livestock
Pvt.Ltd's

Shanker Narayanan S
Mandanna K S's

, Ganapathy S &

The Brezhnev Handi -
onl Handica;

. Masooda Asad & Asad M J's

Vazhaparambil J Joseph & Bharat V.
Epur's
Mukteshwar Racing LLP's

. Aditya Pradyumna Thackersey's

Pathy S's

1200 metr

dk b h
b m
b g
b f
b g
b g
b f
ch h
b h
b g

KARADENIZ 6 *N. Rupa
PAPPARAZI 5 Dhruv Kumar
Futnani

RENEGADE 6 *P.Krishna
EMPRESS ETERNAL 4 R.Foley
RADICAL REVIEW 5 *J.Sebastian
LIVE BY NIGHT 5 K. S. Mandanna
ANNEXED 4 B.Suresh

OPTIMUS COMMANDER 8
STAR SYMBOL

*Vishesh M. P.
B.Suresh
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DIAMOND AND PEARLS 4 J.Sebastian

Maiden Horses 3 Years old only(Terms as

For
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STILL I RISE
Futnani
Chinese Whisper (IRE) /For Sure

ANGAVAI 3 K. S. Mandanna
Smuggler's Cove (IRE) /Xtreme

3 Dhruv Kumar

AUGUSTA 3 B.Suresh
Be Safe/Someone Special
BELLA AMOR 3 N. Rupa

Tenth Star (IRE)/Light of Magic
BERRETTINI 3 B.Suresh

Be Safe/Swiss Eagle

DARK SON 3 J.Sebastian
Planetaire (GB) /Just Julie (USA)

LEBUA 3 Ramanathan R
Surfrider (IRE) /Light
MARTINGALE 3 James Mckeown

Kingda Ka (AUS) /Leavingonajetplane (IRE)
MEMORY LANE 3 J.Sebastian
David Livingston (IRE) /A La Votre (FR)
RADIANT JOY 3 P.Krishna

One Lucky Dane (USA) /Oh Calcutta
ROYAL FALCON 3 J.Sebastian
David Livingston (IRE)/Allys Glory
ROYAL SYMBOL 3 B.Suresh
David Livingston (IRE) /Fairy Fantasy
SAINT EMILION 3 Dhruv Kumar
Futnani

Lord Admiral (USA) /Jeux de Danse (USA)
SANTAMARINA STAR 3 Ramanathan R
Sanus Per Aquam(IRE)/Senora Bella
SHEZ R STAR 3 Dr.Anil Kumar
Top Class (USA) /Annie Oakley

SINGLE MALT 3 Saddam Igbal
Hymn (IRE) /Sublimely Single (USA)

STAR ROMANCE 3 Deepesh Narredu
Roderic O'Connor (IRE) /Equine Love

THE REBEL 3 K. S. Mandanna
Be Safe/Dareneur (IRE)
for Hor r 20 45, 5 r 1

PACIFIC
GLORIOUS SUNSHINE 5

(8]

Saddam Igbal
J.Sebastian

PROTEA 5 *Dhruv Kumar
Futnani

RWANDA 5 B.Suresh
HANDSOME 5 Dhruv Kumar

Futnani

56
56
55
53
52
51

50
49

49

46

45

44

42
42

41
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. Ganapathy S

J M Livestock Private Limited ,
Saldanha B E & Equest Pvt.Ltd's

. Cheriyan Abraham's
. Mandanna K S ,

Bala Kumar C R &
Madhavan Srinivasan's

. Narasimha Reddy , Malathi Reddy &

Chathapuram Varadarajan Ravin's
Muthiah A C's

Husain Sultanali Nensey , Nissa
Hoosein Nensey & Saif Hoosein Nensey's
Deepak Kumar's

Aishwarya J's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP & United
Racing & Bloodstock Breeders Ltd's
Cheriyan Abraham's

The Minute To Win It Handicap -
(Handicap)

, Muthukaruppan K R ,
Vijayanambi S & Shanker Narayanan S's

. Gainsville Stud & Agl.Farm Pvt.Ltd ,

Kishore Rungta & Saleem Fazelbhoy's

. Ramesh J's
. Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd's
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP's

. Muthuvellayan K's
. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's

Pathy S's

. Asha Bhat & Anita Igbal's

Pratap Racecitement Pvt.Ltd's

Joydeep Datta Gupta , Samira Piperno ,
Abhijit Bandyopadhyay , Jeet Banerjee
& Bhaskar Banerjee & Gagan Verma &
Hyperion Blood Stock Pvt.Ltd. &
Marthand Singh MahindraBiswajit Sinha
Roy's

Anita Igbal's

Cheriyan Abraham's

The Estate of Late Lakshmanan RM's
Cheriyan Abraham's
Pathy S's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd's
Kunal Gupta Stud Farm LLP's

Jiyaji Bhosale , Rishikesh Maloji
Bhosale & Jai-Govind Stud Agricultural
Farm's

Sujatha Sree G R's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd's

Joydeep Datta Gupta , Shouryabrata
Mondal , Sigma Scan Systems Pvt.Ltd ,
Marthand Singh Mahindra & Ratnanko
Banerji & Jeet Banerjee & Biswajit
Dutta & Sanjay Datta Gupta & Hyperion
Blood Stock Pvt.Ltd. & Sumit
Mazumder's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd &
Kersi H Vachha's

Kishore Rungta & Narredu M's

Cyrus Palia & Freny Palia's

Cyrus Palia & Freny Palia's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
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A handica;

WILLIAM WALLACE

KING ROGER
FENI

MAYFLOWER

LORD OF THE TURF
SEA SCRIPT

SUNDAY WARRIOR
EPISTOIARY
SENORA BIANCA

EAGLE BLUFF

CARTEL

SUCCESSION

TRENDING PRINCESS
HALLUCINATE
FLYING SAFE
Futnani

AIR MARSHALL
CARNOUSTIE
Futnani

SOUL MATE
BRING IT ON
LAKSHANAM
MEZCAL

SHIELD MAIDEN
READY PLAYER ONE
(late RIVER SONG)
TURF BEAUTY
UNCLE SAM

COME CALLING
Futnani

RAISINA

Jodha

ATTICA
Arunkumar

GOLDEN STRIKE
Jodha

PALSY WALSY
SABATINI
Jodha
SALVADOR

SELENA G
Jodha

SONIC DASH
ANGEL LIGHT
Jodha
ARCTIC BAY
Jodha
DEMESTHENES
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Deepesh Narredu

Dr.Anil Kumar
K. S. Mandanna

K. S. Mandanna

R.Foley
J.Sebastian

Fahad Khan
P.Krishna

Ramanathan R

Dr.Anil Kumar

for Horses rated 20 to 45

K. S. Mandanna
Deepesh Narredu
P.Krishna
R.Foley

Dhruv Kumar

B.Suresh
Dhruv Kumar

B.Suresh
Saddam Igbal

J.Sebastian
James Mckeown

Saddam Igbal
Dr.Anil Kumar

N. Rupa

Dr.Anil Kumar
Dhruv Kumar
*Adhiraj Singh
*Jagadeeshan
*Adhiraj Singh
N. Govindarajan
*Adhiraj Singh

James Mckeown

*Adhiraj Singh

Deepesh Narredu
*Adhiraj Singh

*Adhiraj Singh

Ramanathan R

38
37

33

32
30

30
30
27

27
25

43
43
43
42

40
39

39
39

38
37

37
36

35

35

35

32

32

31

30

30

30

30

30
30

29

29
29
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Jiyaji Bhosale , Rishikesh Maloji ch

Bhosale & Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Jiby Joji's ch

Parmar G S's b

Th r Talk Handi - 14 metr

old and over (Handicap)
. Priya Raman's dk b
. Nagaraj D , Jagdish P S & Ramesh J's b
. Dhruv Kumar Futnani & Bharath.M.S.'s b
. Gnanavel C's b
. Shariq Joshy's b
. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's b
. Cheriyan Abraham's b
. Prasad R R's b

. Mandanna K S & Packiasamy P's ch

. Gnanavel C's b
. Javeed Ghatala Md's b
. Shariq Joshy's b
. Gnanavel C's b
. Bala Kumar C R's ch

6th February, 2022

f SUPREME ANGEL 4 Adhiraj Singh
Jodha

m GOLDEN STREAK 5 J.Sebastian

g MARSHALL 4 *G. S. Parmar

A handi for Hor r 2 r

m DIVA PRINCESS 5 *Fahad Khan
(late FAREWELL)

m LADY BLAZER 7 P.Krishna

m SIFAN 8 *Dhruv Kumar
Futnani

g MAJESTIC CHARMER 5 N. Rupa

g KASI MASI 8 G. S. Parmar

m MOONLIGHT NIGHT 6 Ramanathan R

h SWISS AGATTA 6 Dr.Anil Kumar

m ROSES IN MY DREAMS 8 R.Karthik

g WELCOME CHAKKARAM 6 K. S. Mandanna

m PROPAHLADY 5 N. Rupa

m AMAZING KITTEN 7 Saddam Igbal

m VIBRANT APPROACH 6 G. S. Parmar

g STAR CHIEFTAIN 5 N. Rupa

m QUEEN JUSTITIA 6 P.Krishna

S.NIRMAL PRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB

27
26

25
25

25
24
19
19
19
18
18
17
16
10



